
\`

Government Of the Pcople's Republic Of Bangladesh
Office of the Executive Engineer

Department of Pul]lic Health Engineerilig
Narshingdi District.

e-mail: ee.narshingdi@dphe.gov,bd

Memo No: 46.03.6800.061.14.001.24-730

Urban Water Supply and Sanitation in 23 Pourashavas Project in Bangladesh.

Notice Type: Specife procurement Notice for Civil Works
Procurement Type: National Competitive Bidding (NOB)
Sector: Water, Sanitation, and Waste Management
Country: Bangladesh
Issuing Date: 05 June 2024
Last Date of Submission: 08 July 2024

Invitation for Bids

fflffiap
fry fry ife

Date: 05/06/2024

Ddt: 05 June 2024
Financing No: BD-181, BD-182 & BD-183
ctrtract  Title:  Construction  Of  5  no§  Public  Toilets,  21   nos  Communfty  Latrines  and  15  nos  Communal  Bins  in  Madhabdi  PourashEiva  Of
Narsingdi.

IFB No qucB): MADHi352

1,      The people's Republie of Bangladesh has received financing from the Islamic Development Bank (lsDB) towards ire cost of urban wifer supply

and Sanitaton in 23 Pourashavas Prqiect and it intends to apply part Of the pTceeeds toverd rmments under the contact for MADHis52,

2.      The`Executhre Engineer, DPHE, Narsingdi Disthct, Nar§ingdi, now invifes sealed bids from eligible bidders forthe Construction Of 5 mos Public

Toilets,  21  nos  Communfty Latrines and  15  nos  Communal  Bins in  Madhabdi  Pourashava Of Narsingdl  under urban Water Supply and

Sa"ation in 23 Pourashavas Proiecr (the Wbrks7. The works wh be implemented in Madhabdi Pourashava Of Narsingdi Distrfet, Bangladesh.

3.      Bidding wiM be conducted through  the National Competitive  Bidding (NCB)  procedures as specified  in  isDB'§ Guidelines:  Procurement Of

Goods,  Works  and  related  serviees  under  Islamic  Development  Bank  Project  Financing,  April  2019  ("PFpeurement GuidelinesR),  and  is
open to aM eligible bidders as defined in the Proourement Guidelines,  ln addition,  please refer to parngraph§  1,18 -21  setting forth isE]B'§

poliey on confliet Of interest

4.      Interested  eligible  bidders  may obtain  further  information  from  and  inspect the  bidding  do¢Liments  at the  Office  Of the  E»eouthre  Engineer,

Deparbnent    Of     Public     Heam     Engineering     xppHE),     Narsingdi     District,     Narsingdi,     T                  :     +88     02224452185,     Email:

ee.narshinadi@dDhe,aov,bd and at the once Of the EXBcutwB Engineer,  Department Of Public Health Engineering (PPHE}  I)hake DMsion,

Dhaka, telephone: +8802-7168383, Email: ee.dhaha@dDhe.aov,bd

5,      A oomplefe set Of bidding documents  in  English  Language may be  purchased  dy interested eligible  bidders from the  Cffice Of the  Ezrecutwe

Engineer,    Department   Of   Public   Heath   Engineering   (DPL.lE),    Narsingdi   Dlstrict,    Nar§ingdi,   Telephone:   +88   02224452185,   Email:

ee.narshinadi@dDhe.cov.bd and at the Office of the  ExecLitive Engineer,  Department Of Public Health  Engineering  (DPHEL  Dhaka  DMsion,

Dhaka, telephone:  +8802-7168383,  Email: ee,dhaka@dDhe.aov.nd on the submission of a wrmen `applieation  and upon  payment Of a nan-

refundable fee Of BDT 2,000 ITvro Thousand) only. The method Of payment will be cash. The Dooument§ may be sent dy air mail Of courfer or

may be collected through authorized representathres Of the bidder,

6.      The  last date  Of selling  bidding  documents  is  07  July  2024  ffll  17.00  hr.  Bids  mLlst  be  delhered  to  the  Offiee  Of the  Executive  Engineer,

Deparfuent of Public Hearth Engineering (DPHE), Narsingdi District,  Narsingdi, on or before 12:00 hr 08 July 2024 and must be acoompanied

by a security Of BDT 350,000.00 (Three Lee And Fifty ThoLisand) only. Iflte Bids wlH be rejected .

7.      Bids wilt be publicly opened in the presence Of bidders' represendatves who chcose to attend at 12:us hr on 08 July 2024 at the Cffice Of the

Execiithre Engineer,  Deparfuent Of Public llcath  Engineering (DPHE),  Narsingdi  Distictj  Narsingdi, leleprione:  +88 02224452185.  Emait:

ee.narshinadi@dDhe.covtl

Q!g!!ggi Potential bidder desiring additional irfumation on the procurement iri question or the pnpject in general should, unless ndicated
othenwise, contact the project agency and not the lsDB.

(Mohammed RezwzEazErfipolot ajn)
Executive Engineer

Nar§ingdi District, Narsingdi


